
 
         

 

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

SRI LANKA 
 

“ADDENDUM TO THE INVITATION FOR BIDS” 
NOTIFICATION FOR EXTENDING THE BID CLOSING DATE 

 

Loan No.                       
and  Title: 

4548-SRI: Power System Strengthening and Renewable Energy Integration Project 
(PSSREIP) 

Contract No.  
and Title: 

OCB No: CEB/AGM/PR/2024/OCB/PSSREIP/P2 
Procurement of Plant – Design, Supply and Installation 
Power System Strengthening and Renewable Energy Integration Project: Package 2 - 
Procurement of Overhead Transmission Lines On Turnkey Basis 

 
 

1. Further to the paper advertisement dated April 03, 2025, and May 29, 2025, on the above project title, it is hereby 

informed that the Bid Closing date is extended by two (2) weeks.  

 

2. Accordingly, Clause 8 of the Invitation for Bids (IFB) is amended as follows  

 

“8.  Deliver bids: 

• to the address below: 
 
Additional General Manager (Projects) 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
385, 4th Floor, Landmark Building, Galle Road, Colombo 00300, Sri Lanka. 
Tel.: + 94 112 301 677| Fax:  + 94 112 301 679 | Zip code: 00300 

 
• on or before the deadline: July 02, 2025, at 10:00 hrs (local time) 
• Together with a Bid Security in the amount as described in the bidding document. 

 
Late Bids shall be rejected. 

Technical bids will be opened on July 02, 2025, at 12:00 hrs. (local time) in the presence of Bidder’s 
representatives who choose to attend at the Office of the Additional General Manager (Projects), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 385, 4th Floor, Landmark Building, Galle Road, Colombo 00300, Sri 
Lanka, whereas the Financial Bids shall remain sealed and unopened and shall be placed locked. The 
Financial Bids of only Technically Responsive and Qualified Bidders shall be opened after the Technical 
Bid Evaluation, whereas the Financial Bids of those Bidders whose Technical Bids are not responsive 
and qualified shall be returned unopened after the contract is awarded.” 

 
3. All other information in the previous advertisement will remain unchanged. 

 

THE CHAIRMAN 

HIGH LEVEL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

 


